agreement for the Location within 180 days after the execution of this Agreement and (ii) commence 

operating the Restaurant within fifteen (15) months after the execution of this Agreement or unless 

Franchisee purchases, and in Franchisor’s sole discretion, a one-time three (3) month extension to open for 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). Failure to timely open the Restaurant shall constitute an 

event of default under the Agreement.  Franchisee shall diligently operate such business in accordance with 

this Agreement and the Operational Manuals for the Term stated herein.